DURACARE   AURAMED BEHAVIORAL HEALTH
CLASSIC SERIES
TM
07182025
New Star Lighting
2225 W Pershing Rd, Chicago, IL 60609
(773) 847-1400

exceed fixture
maximum output.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Example: AATBR24-HC14/OC-1-HG40-1C-UN
PROJECT:
TYPE:
PRODUCT:
APPROVED BY:
PRODUCT FEATURES
• Ligature-resistant features to support Behavioral
Health applications
• Available in a 1x4, 2x2, 2x4
• Provides ambient lighting
• Tamper-resistant Torx® fasteners with center pin reject
• Fixture is certified to UL standards for Wet Location under
covered ceiling. IP65 rating per IEC60598. CCEA approved.
Meets ISO3/Class 1 Cleanroom standards. IK10 Listed
per IEC60068-2-75
AATB Series
Color Temp.
30 = 3000K
35 = 3500K
40 = 4000K
50 = 5000K
TW1 = Tunable
White
2700K to 5000K
TW2 = Tunable
White
2700K to 6500K
Circuits
1C = 1 Circuit
2C = 1 Circuits*
*Refers to
inboard/
outboard wiring.
N/A with Low(LW)
lumen output.
CRI
90C = 90CRI
Voltage
12 = 120V
27 = 277V
UN = Universal
(120-277V)
Driver
DM = 0-10V dimming
with 10-100% range
DM1 = 0-10V dimming
with 1-100% range
SD2 = Step Dimming
(50-100%)*
SD3 = Step Dimming
(30-70-100%)*
Tunable White Driver*:
DALI8 = 1-Channel
TW0 = 2-Channel 0-10V
*Allows for Inboard/
Outboard Control.
Options
FZ1 = Fuse (120V)
FZ2 = Fuse (277V)
LN = LED Night Light**
*Consult factory for 347V. AATB14
requires separate back box